## **Charter Township of Oakland Parks and Recreation Commission**

## OAKLAND TOWNSHIP PARKS & RECREATION COMMISSION REGULAR PUBLIC MEETING NOTICE AND AGENDA

Wednesday July 10, 2024 7:00 p.m.

Oakland Township Hall, 4393 Collins Road, Oakland Township, Michigan

## **MEETING AGENDA**

- 1. 7:00 PM Call to Order
- 2. Pledge of Allegiance to the Flag of the United States and Roll Call
- 3. Announcements
- 4. Amendments to July 10, 2024 Agenda/Approval of July 10, 2024 Agenda
- 5. Invoice Approval: July 10, 2024 Invoices
- 6. Approval of Minutes: June 12, 2024 Regular Meeting
- 7. General Public Comment
- 8. For Recommendation: Proposed 2024 Parks and Recreation Millage Rate of .6922
- 9. For Recommendation: Proposed 2024 Land Preservation Millage Rate of .6105
- 10. Project Reports:
  - A. 5-Year Master Plan and Community Opinion Evaluation
  - B. Bear Creek Nature Park Concrete
  - C. Marsh View Park and Paint Creek Junction Custom Signage Installation
- 11. Park Director's Report
- 12. Commissioners' Reports
- 13. Adjournment

Oakland Township Parks and Recreation will provide reasonable and necessary auxiliary aids and services for individuals with disabilities with advance notice. Please contact the Parks and Recreation Department at <a href="mailto:parks@oaklandtownship.org">parks@oaklandtownship.org</a> or 248-651-7810 at least 24 hours in advance.

Please see reverse side for Parks and Recreation Meeting Procedures.